## DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY SPORTS BOARD

DIBRUGARH: 786004

Dr. Mantu Baro, Director of Sports i/c & Secretary

Mobile No. 9954934003 No. DU/SB/G/2018-19/1/8021 Ph.No.0373-2370298(O)

Email: dusportsboard13@gmail.com

Date: 11/10/2018

## To The Principal, All affiliated College Dibrugarh University Sports Board

## Sub: Schedule of upcoming remaining Inter College Events for the session 2018-19

Sir/Madam,

With reference to subject cited above it is to inform you that, as approved, **Schedule of upcoming remaining Inter College Events for the session 2018-19 has been finalized and provided as** bellow. In this context, I would like to request you to take necessary action accordingly.

Sl No	Event	Venue	Date of Entry	Date of Competition
1	I.C. Volleyball (Men)	Naharkatiya College	25/10/2018	26 <sup>th</sup> & 27 <sup>th</sup> Oct. 2018
	I.C. Volleyball (Women)	D.U. Campus	24/12/2018	7 <sup>th</sup> & 8 <sup>th</sup> January 2019
2	I.C. Karate (M/W)	Dibru College	10/12/2018	14 <sup>th</sup> & 15 <sup>th</sup> December 2018
3	I.C. Kabaddi (M/W)	Tinsukia Commerce College	20/12/2018	27 <sup>th</sup> & 28 <sup>th</sup> December 2018
4	IC Archery (M/W) Indian Round	DDR College	20/12/2018	29 <sup>th</sup> December 2018
5	IC Basketball (M/W)	DU Campus	24/12/2018	30 <sup>th</sup> December 2018
6	I.C. Handball (Men/Women)	Demwo College	21/01/2019	29 <sup>th</sup> & 30 <sup>th</sup> January 2019
7	IC Cricket (Men)	Various Six Zone	22.11.2018	12 <sup>th</sup> December 2018 onwards
8	I.C. Athletics (M/W)	Moridhal College	24/12/2018	3 <sup>rd</sup> to 5 <sup>th</sup> January 2019 2018
9	IC Taekwondo	DU Campus	24/12/2018	6 <sup>th</sup> to 7 <sup>th</sup> January 2019
10	IC Wushu	DU Campus	24/12/2018	9 <sup>th</sup> to 10 <sup>th</sup> January 2019
11	IC Kick Boxing	DU Campus	21/01/2019	28 <sup>th</sup> to 29 <sup>th</sup> January 2019
12	I.C. Yoga	Dibru College	21/01/2019	30 <sup>th</sup> January 2019
13	I.C. Handball (Men/Women)	Demwo College	21/01/2019	29 <sup>th</sup> & 30 <sup>th</sup> January 2019

Thanking you

Yours faithfully

(Dr. M. Baro) Director of Sports i/c Dibrugarh University

Copy for favour of information to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor. Dibrugarh University.
- 2. The Dean, Student Affairs,
- 3. The Registrar, Dibrugarh University.
- 4. The Treasure, Dibrugarh University Sports Board.
- 5. All Members, DU sports Board
- 6. The Programmer, D.U. to upload in the website.
- 7. Office File

(Dr. M. Baro) Director of Sports i/c Dibrugarh University